TOWN OF WATERVILLE VALLEY PLANNING BOARD PUBLIC HEARING

Waterville Valley Town Square Meeting Room Tuesday, September 20th, 2022, at 6:00 PM.

Public Hearing

The Waterville Valley Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, September 20th, 2022, at 6:00 PM at the Town Square Meeting Room to receive public comments on the Draft Master Plan.

The public is welcome to attend in person in the Town Square Meeting Room. Additionally, the meeting will be available to view via live stream on the Waterville Valley YouTube page.

An electronic copy of the Draft Master Plan is available for review on our website, or you can review a physical copy at the Town Hall. Comments or suggestions can be submitted before the public hearing to Stephen Royer at wvadministration@watervillevalley.org or mailed to PO Box 500 Waterville Valley, NH 03215 no later than September 16th at Noon.

Persons planning to participate in the meeting who require special accommodations are asked to contact the Town Office at (603) 236-4730. Office Hours are Mon-Fri, 8 AM to 4 PM.

